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From the President

Hello Members…

Greetings All! 

Just a few reminders, we 
need volunteers to sign up 
for the July 9th bank and 
for the Chicken Fry please. 
Both boards are up. Those 
who have boat trailers on 
the property, please get 

the grass mowed under and around them before the 
city jumps on our ass. Sometime soon, the back roof 
will be replaced and the contractor is asking to keep 
the service drive and parking by the dumpster clear. 
Everyone please have a safe boating season!   Thanks, 
Tim.

The Anchor 
Boat Club is 
presenting 
this year’s 
Summer 
Concert 
Series, 
featuring 
some of the 
area’s great local bands.

Come see Exit 52 on Friday, July 9th at 7:00pm!  Future 
concerts include: 

After Sunset
Saturday, August 7th.
7:00pm

Queen of Hearts Drawings

Every 2nd and 4th
Friday of the 
month, we will be 
having a Queen of 
Hearts drawing.  

Our drawing will 
be outside.  With 
that in mind,we 
will reserve the 
right to cancel 
due to inclement weather. On any Queen night, we will 
send out an alert at 3:00pm if the weather looks too 
bad to have people outside.  If you don’t see an alert, 
the game is on!

We currently are under 30 cards and the pot is over
$16,000!  Queen nights are open to the public so bring 
a friend or two and enjoy a cocktail.  Hope to see you 
all there soon.

Summer Concert Series

Tables Missing

There are a number of 
long and round tables 
that are missing and 
unaccounted for at this 
time. For the record, these 
tables are not meant to 
leave the grounds.

If you are in possession of these tables, PLEASE 
return these tables immediately!

Upcoming Events

The Chicken Fry & Redneck Olympix are still in 
the books for this year and expected to go on as 
scheduled!  WOOHOO!  As always, looking for help for 
these events so sign up now!



Scott Weitekamp
Bob Markovic
Matthew R. Zeidler
Trish Lind
Zachary Spraetz
Marilyn Hawes
Cindy McFarland
William Suiter Jr.
Charles Fries
Heather Cook
Grant Bradley
Kathy Buckman

Birthdays
7/01
7/04

7/06

7/11
7/12
7/13
7/14
7/16
7/20

Anniversaries

Kent & Cheryl Hammond
Peter & Tami Blatz
Bob & Jennifer Markovic
Jim & Starr Wright
Josh & Gina Hamlin
Travis & Carolyn March
Mark & Vanda Houston
Chris & Angie Crum
Mark & LouAnn Williams
John & Jane Rosa
Matthew & Stephanie Zeidler
Joshua & Kelly Broughton
Grant & Ally Bradley
Charles & Bri Redpath
Jim & Cynthia Cannamela
Gary & Brenda Bach

7/02
7/05
7/07

7/09
7/10
7/11
7/13
7/17
7/18
7/20
7/22
7/24
7/25
7/27
7/29

Tim Strutz
Brett Tackett
John Hawkins
Eric Staley
Lisa Dyer
Zach Spraetz
Damon Cozadd
Jeremy Maggiore
Rich Eubanks
Terri Smith

Jeff Ross
Mike Broglin
SJ Martin
Joe Teer Jr.
Steve (Mix) Altmix
Norman Reeves Jr.
Devin Phillips
Ed Hedge
Mike Covey
John Finnell / Chuck Finnell
Matt Ziedler
Gary Bach
Grant Bradley
SJ Martin / Tim Strutz
Mark Houston

President
Vice-President

Financial Secretary
Treasurer 

Recording Secretary
Sargeant At Arms
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Membership

Newsletter
Purchaser

Fall Festival
Spooner Tournament

OFFICERS / COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Members
Please remember to enter 
all work hours as soon 
as possible to ensure 
accurate reporting. All 
members who donate 
their valuable time should 

be recognized for their efforts whether you 
are active, probationary, or honorary.  These 
efforts help keep our club running for all of 
our members to enjoy.

~ Matt Ziedler, Membership Chair
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Lori Antonacci
Tim Dunham
Madonna Schoen
Bob Esposito
Janice Steele
Kyle J. Martin
Jason Smith
Mari Ross
Jerry Cunningham
Katie Patsche
Stephanie Zeidler
Paul Mason

7/22

7/25

7/27
7/28
7/29
7/30

7/31



Calendars

July

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

01 02 03

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 30 31

Membership  
Meeting

27 28 29
Officers
Meeting

Queen of
Hearts 

Drawing

Exit 52
Concert

Boat
Scavenger Hunt
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