

Officer's Letters / Club News

From the President

Hello Members...



Greetings All!

Just a few reminders, we need volunteers to sign up for the July 9th bank and for the Chicken Fry please. Both boards are up. Those who have boat trailers on the property, please get

the grass mowed under and around them before the city jumps on our ass. Sometime soon, the back roof will be replaced and the contractor is asking to keep the service drive and parking by the dumpster clear. Everyone please have a safe boating season! Thanks, Tim.

Queen of Hearts Drawings

Every 2nd and 4th Friday of the month, we will be having a Queen of Hearts drawing.

Our drawing will be outside. With that in mind,we will reserve the right to cancel



due to inclement weather. On any Queen night, we will send out an alert at 3:00pm if the weather looks too bad to have people outside. If you don't see an alert, the game is on!

We currently are under 30 cards and the pot is over **\$16,000!** Queen nights are open to the public so bring a friend or two and enjoy a cocktail. Hope to see you all there soon.

Summer Concert Series

The Anchor Boat Club is presenting this year's Summer Concert Series, featuring



some of the area's great local bands.

Come see **Exit 52** on Friday, July 9th at 7:00pm! Future concerts include:

After Sunset Saturday, August 7th.

7:00pm

Tables Missing

There are a number of long and round tables that are missing and unaccounted for at this time. For the record, these tables are not meant to leave the grounds.



If you are in possession of these tables, PLEASE return these tables immediately!

Upcoming Events

The Chicken Fry & Redneck Olympix are still in the books for this year and expected to go on as scheduled! WOOHOO! As always, looking for help for these events so sign up now!

Anchor Boat Club

Birthdays

7/01	Scott Weitekamp	7/22				
7/04	Bob Markovic					
	Matthew R. Zeidler					
7/06	Trish Lind	7/25				
	Zachary Spraetz					
7/11	Marilyn Hawes	7/27				
7/12	Cindy McFarland	7/28				
7/13	William Suiter Jr.	7/29				
7/14	Charles Fries	7/30				
7/16	Heather Cook					
7/20	Grant Bradley					
	Kathy Buckman	7/31				

Lori Antonacci
Tim Dunham
Madonna Schoen
Bob Esposito
Janice Steele
Kyle J. Martin
Jason Smith
Mari Ross
Jerry Cunningham
Katie Patsche
Stephanie Zeidler
Paul Mason

Members



Please remember to enter all work hours as soon as possible to ensure accurate reporting. All members who donate their valuable time should

be recognized for their efforts whether you are active, probationary, or honorary. These efforts help keep our club running for all of our members to enjoy.

~ Matt Ziedler, Membership Chair



Anniversaries

7/02	Kent & Cheryl Hammond				
7/05	Peter & Tami Blatz				
7/07	Bob & Jennifer Markovic				
	Jim & Starr Wright				
7/09	Josh & Gina Hamlin				
7/10	Travis & Carolyn March				
7/11	Mark & Vanda Houston				
7/13	Chris & Angie Crum				
7/17	Mark & LouAnn Williams				
7/18	John & Jane Rosa				
7/20	Matthew & Stephanie Zeidler				
7/22	Joshua & Kelly Broughton				
7/24	Grant & Ally Bradley				
7/25	Charles & Bri Redpath				
7/27	Jim & Cynthia Cannamela				
7/29	Gary & Brenda Bach				

OFFICERS / COMMITTEE CHAIRS

President Vice-President **Financial Secretary** Treasurer **Recording Secretary** Sargeant At Arms Board of Governors Bar Building Campground Chicken Fry Dock Entertainment Fish Fry Grounds Kitchen Lake Council Membership Newsletter Purchaser Fall Festival Spooner Tournament

Tim Strutz Brett Tackett John Hawkins Eric Staley Lisa Dyer Zach Spraetz Damon Cozadd Jeremy Maggiore Rich Eubanks Terri Smith

Jeff Ross Mike Broglin SJ Martin Joe Teer Jr. Steve (Mix) Altmix Norman Reeves Jr. Devin Phillips Ed Hedge Mike Covey John Finnell / Chuck Finnell Matt Ziedler Gary Bach Grant Bradley SJ Martin / Tim Strutz Mark Houston

Calendars

July

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				01	02	03
04	05	06 Membership Meeting	07	08	09 Exit 52 Concert	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17 Boat Scavenger Hunt
18	19	20	21	22	23 Queen of Hearts Drawing	24
25	26	27 Officers Meeting	28	29	30	31





Anchor Boat Club 407 East Lake Shore Drive Springfield, Illinois 62707